

A Night For

THE

HEADstrong Foundation

= BENEFITING =

Nick's House Boston

Wednesday, November 19, 2025 The Harvard Club of Boston Boston, MA

Event Chairs: Keith & Jennifer Palumbo





Join Us

For an amazing evening of entertainment, awards and inspiration at the HEADstrong Foundation's inaugural fundraising event in Boston.

$\mathbf{\hat{k}}$

Wednesday, November 19, 2025 The Harvard Club of Boston Boston, MA Cocktails and Silent Auction begin at 6 p.m. *Cocktail attire requested*

$\widehat{\mathbf{O}}$

The evening will recognize groundbreaking achievements and honor families in the fight against cancer all while guests will enjoy an uplifting awards presentation and musical entertainment.

$\widehat{\mathbf{O}}$

The support and generosity of attendees will fund the philanthropic efforts of the HEADstrong Foundation and Nick's House, which continues the fight every day in support of improving lives affected by cancer.





A Night For The HEADstrong Foundation Sponsorship Information & Pricing

Mission Sponsor - \$25,000 (\$12,500 tax-deductible)

- 12 tickets
- Reserved seating at the event
- Company name listed on formal invites (Must be pledged by July 14, 2025)
- · Verbal recognition from podium (included in remarks by Cheryl Colleluori)
- Company logo listed on event digital signage
- Company logo listed on HEADstrong.org event webpage
- Company logo featured on step & repeat
- Company logo featured on dinner menu
- · Company logo featured in silent auction mobile event tool
- Opportunity to include promotional item in gift bag
- Recognition on HEADstrong Foundation social media channels (235,500 followers)
- Company name included in HEADstrong Foundation annual report

Diamond Sponsor - \$15,000 (\$7,500 tax-deductible)

- 10 tickets
- Reserved seating at the event
- Company name listed on formal invites (Must be pledged by July 14, 2025)
- Verbal recognition from podium (*acknowledged by Emcee*)
- · Company logo listed on event digital signage
- Company logo listed on HEADstrong.org event webpage
- Company logo featured on dinner menu
- · Company logo featured in silent auction mobile event tool
- Opportunity to include promotional item in gift bag
- Recognition on HEADstrong Foundation social media channels (235,500 followers)
- Company name included in HEADstrong Foundation annual report





A Night For The HEADstrong Foundation Sponsorship Information & Pricing

Platinum Sponsor - \$10,000 (\$5,000 tax-deductible)

- 6 tickets
- Reserved seating at the event
- Company name listed on formal invites (Must be pledged by July 14, 2025)
- Verbal recognition from podium (acknowledged by Emcee)
- · Company logo listed on event digital signage
- Company logo listed on HEADstrong.org event webpage
- Company logo featured on dinner menu
- Opportunity to include promotional item in gift bag
- Recognition on HEADstrong Foundation social media channels (235,500 followers)
- Company name included in HEADstrong Foundation annual report

Gold Sponsor - \$6,000 (\$2,700 tax-deductible)

- 4 tickets
- Reserved seating at the event
- Company logo included on valet parking signage
- · Company logo listed on event digital signage
- Company logo listed on HEADstrong.org event webpage
- Opportunity to include promotional item in gift bag
- Company name included in HEADstrong Foundation annual report

Silver Sponsor - \$3,000 (\$1,500 tax-deductible)

- 2 tickets
- Reserved seating at the event
- Company logo listed on event digital signage
- Company logo listed on HEADstrong.org event webpage





Thank you

for your support of A Night For The HEADstrong Foundation Benefitting Nick's House Boston!

Please indicate below your level of sponsorship and your preferred recognition and return this form with your gift. We look forward to your partnership in this exciting event!

□ Mission Sponsor - \$25,000

□ **Gold Sponsor** - \$6,000

Diamond Sponsor - \$15,000

□ Silver Sponsor - \$3,000

□ Platinum Sponsor - \$10,000

Sponsor Name:				
Email:	Phone:			
Address:	City:	State:	Zip:	
□ Enclosed is a check payable to: The HEAD	Ostrong Foundation			
□ We prefer to pay by ACH/Wire Transfer. P	lease contact Jennifer Collelu	ıori at jennifer@ł	neadstrong.org	
□ I/We prefer to pay by credit card below:				
Cardholder's name:				
Address:	City:	State:	Zip:	
Credit card #:	Expiration Date:	Sec. Code:		
Signature:				

For more information on becoming a sponsor, please contact HEADstrong President Cheryl Colleluori at cheryl@headstrong.org or Director of Events Chelsea Pohl at cpohl@headstrong.org. Checks can be mailed to the HEADstrong Foundation, 1330 MacDade Blvd., Unit 2, Woodlyn, PA 19094 For more information or to purchase tickets and sponsorships online, visit HEADstrong.org/anightforhfboston